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Investment Investment Name District Industry Briefing | Industry Briefing Contact Email Market Approach Invitation Method | Expected Time to | Approximate
Contact Name Address Market Contract
Value ($

2238405

1898848

2238537

2287735

2287671

1142330

1498454

1903969

2297521

1148340

1904877

2707786

2708152

1900343

1519626

2188514

Barcaldine - Aramac Road, Aramac Creek
culvert replacement and immunity, business
case

Birdsville Developmental Road (Morney -
Birdsville), route study

Eyre Developmental Road (Bedourie -
Birdsville), Cuttaburra crossing flood
resilience and sealing, business case
Gore Highway (Millmerran - Goondiwindi),
link planning

Gore Highway (Toowoomba - Millmerran),
link planning

Far North District transport network review
planning

Far North District, Principal Cycleway
Network, planning

Far North District, width deficient roads
upgrade strategy, planning

Pine Creek - Yarrabah Road, upgrade,
planning

Bruce Highway (Gin Gin - Benaraby),
Miriam Vale township, planning

Burnett Highway (Biloela - Mount Morgan),
Oaky Creek and Dee River 2 bridge
upgrade, planning

Capricorn Highway (Emerald to Alpha),
Billaboo Creek upgrade, business case

Capricorn Highway (Emerald to Alpha),
strengthen and widen pavement, business
case

Capricorn Highway (Rockhampton -
Duaringa), non-timber bridge strengthening
program planning

Fitzroy District road link, planning

Gladstone - Mt Larcom Road, Calliope River
Bridge and Calliope River Anabranch
Bridge, planning

Central West Dale Bowden

Central West Dale Bowden

Central West Dale Bowden
Daniel Naish

Darling Downs

Darling Downs Daniel Naish

Far North Darryl Jones
Far North Darryl Jones
Far North Darryl Jones
Far North Darryl Jones
Fitzroy Dale Bowden
Fitzroy Dale Bowden
Fitzroy Dale Bowden
Fitzroy Dale Bowden
Fitzroy Dale Bowden
Fitzroy Dale Bowden
Fitzroy Dale Bowden

CQ Program@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

BU|Id|ng and
Construction Panel)

CQ_Program@tmr.qld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

CQ_Program@tmr.gld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

downsswr.office@tmr.qld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

downsswr.office@tmr.gld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

darryl.y.jones@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

darryl.y.jones@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

darryl.y.jones@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

darryl.y.jones@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

CQ_Program@tmr.qld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

CQ_Program@tmr.gld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

CQ_Program@tmr.qld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

CQ_Program@tmr.gld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

CQ_Program@tmr.qld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

CQ_Program@tmr.gld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

CQ_Program@tmr.qld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program — 2023-24 Transport System Planning Program Project Procurement List

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Open Tender

Restricted Tender

Open Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Jul - Sep 2023
Jul - Sep 2023
Jul - Sep 2023

Jan - Mar 2024

Jan - Mar 2024

Oct - Dec 2023

Jan - Mar 2024

Jul - Sep 2023

Jul - Sep 2023

Oct - Dec 2023

Jul - Sep 2023
Jul - Sep 2023
Jul - Sep 2023

Oct - Dec 2023

Jul - Sep 2023

Oct - Dec 2023

150,000

300,000

350,000

110,000

110,000

500,000

350,000

770,000

350,000

150,000

400,000

400,000

250,000

300,000

250,000

1,500,000
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2678650 Marlborough - Sarina Road, improve various Fitzroy Dale Bowden CQ_Program@tmr.qld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure Restricted Tender Jul - Sep 2023 650,000
structures, business case BU|Id|ng and
Construction Panel)
1905048 Western Yeppoon - Emu Park Road Fitzroy Dale Bowden CQ Program@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure Restricted Tender Jul - Sep 2023 400,000
Widening, Strengthening and Immunity Building and
Planning Construction Panel)
1818661 Mackay - Bucasia Road, Bucasia to Rural Mackay/Whits  Dale Bowden CQ_Program@tmr.gld.gov.au Consultants for Restricted Tender Jul - Sep 2023 200,000
View roundabout, improve efficiency, unday Engineering
planning Projects
2296280 Mackay - Bucasia Road, Northern Beaches = Mackay/Whits  Dale Bowden CQ_Program@tmr.qgld.gov.au Consultants for Sole Invitation Oct - Dec 2023 100,000
link, principal cycle network, planning unday Engineering
Projects
2296569 Mackay - Slade Point Road, Harbour Road Mackay/Whits  Dale Bowden CQ_Program@tmr.qld.gov.au Consultants for Sole Invitation Oct - Dec 2023 100,000
to Keeleys Road, cycleway link, planning unday Engineering
Projects
2296455 Peak Downs Highway (Nebo - Mackay) Mackay/Whits  Dale Bowden CQ_Program@tmr.qgld.gov.au Consultants for Sole Invitation Oct - Dec 2023 100,000
principal cycle network, planning unday Engineering
Projects
8783 Brisbane Mesoscopic AIMSUN Model Metropolitan Jaco Van Den jaco.s.vandenberg@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure Restricted Tender Jul - Sep 2023 175,000
Berg Building and
Construction Panel)
1562020 Everton Park passenger transport access Metropolitan Greg Buffini greg.buffini@translink.com.au IBCP (Infrastructure Restricted Tender Oct - Dec 2023 300,000
study, planning Building and
Construction Panel)
2664482 Goodna train station, interchange and park  Metropolitan Charlie charlie.wayment@translink.com.au IBCP (Infrastructure Restricted Tender Jan - Mar 2024 300,000
n' ride, business case Wayment Building and
Construction Panel)
2275860 Gympie Arterial Road (Kedron - Bald Hills),  Metropolitan Brad Garrett bradley.m.garrett@tmr.qld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure Multi-stage Jan - Mar 2024 6,000,000
planning Building and process
Construction Panel)
454805 Kenmore to CBD Moggill Road, passenger  Metropolitan Greg Buffini greg.buffini@translink.com.au IBCP (Infrastructure Restricted Tender Apr - Jun 2024 280,000
transport access study, planning Building and
Construction Panel)
2422929 Logan Sub-Arterial Road (Miles Platting Metropolitan Brad Garrett bradley.m.garrett@tmr.qld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure Multi-stage Oct - Dec 2023 800,000
Road) and Padstow Road, upgrade Building and process
intersection, planning Construction Panel)
2821602 Moreton Bay Cycleway (Murarrie to Metropolitan Brad Garrett bradley.m.garrett@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure Restricted Tender Jan - Mar 2024 1,000,000
Wynnum), planning Building and
Construction Panel)
1487856 South East Queensland bus priority, Metropolitan Chris Howarth-  chris.y.howarth- IBCP (Infrastructure Restricted Tender Oct - Dec 2023 200,000
planning Crewdson crewdson@tmr.qgld.gov.au Building and
Construction Panel)
2292190 Stafford Road and South Pine Road Metropolitan Brad Garrett bradley.m.garrett@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure  Multi-stage Oct - Dec 2023 700,000
upgrade intersection, planning Building and process
Construction Panel)
2263283 Burpengary-Caboolture Road duplication, North Coast Sandra northcoast@tmr.qgld.gov.au Consultants for Restricted Tender Jan - Mar 2024 1,000,000
Aquatic Centre Drive to Graham Road, Hinrichsen Engineering
Business Case Projects
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Investment

ID

2423004

1868964

2687956

2659671

2274531

2274627

2659673

2274435

2291087

2292045

2292641

2262796

1883771

1119268

1882808

Dakabin West train station, park 'n'
ride, planning

Maroochydore - Noosa Road (David Low
Way), Bli Bli Bridge upgrade, planning

Strathpine Precinct Interchange, planning

Barkly and Flinders highways, upgrade,
business case

Barkly Highway (Mount Isa - Camooweal),
Leichhardt River Bridge strengthening and
rehabilitation, business case

Burke Developmental Road (Normanton -
Dimbulah), upgrade of priority floodways,
business case

Cloncurry - Dajarra Road, Mowdy Creek,
upgrade floodway, planning

Kennedy Developmental Road (The Lynd -
Hughenden), upgrade of Whitecliff Gorges,
planning

North Townsville Road (Woolcock Street),
Weston Street to Pilkington Street, upgrade
safety and capacity, planning

South Townsville Road (Railway Avenue),
Rooneys Bridge to Boundary Street,
strengthen pavement and improve safety,
planning

Townsville Heavy Vehicle Network, safety
upgrades, planning

Beaudesert - Beenleigh Road and
Bannockburn Road, signalisation of
intersection, business case

Gold Coast Highway (Helensvale -
Southport), Pacific Motorway to Oxley Drive,
planning

Nerang - Broadbeach Road, Pacific
Motorway to Lawrence Drive, planning

Southport - Burleigh Road (Clear Island
Waters - Burleigh Heads), link planning;

North Coast Sandra
Hinrichsen

North Coast Sandra
Hinrichsen

North Coast Greg Buffini

North West Andrew Hobbs
North West Andrew Hobbs
North West Andrew Hobbs
North West Andrew Hobbs
North West Andrew Hobbs
Northern Gina Turner
Northern Gina Turner
Northern Gina Turner
South Coast John
McCormack
South Coast John
McCormack
South Coast John
McCormack
South Coast John
McCormack

northcoast@tmr.qgld.gov.au Consultants for

Engineering
Projects

northcoast@tmr.qld.gov.au Consultants for

Engineering
Projects

greg.buffini@translink.com.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

andrew.r.hobbs@tmr.qgld.gov.au Consultants for

Engineering
Projects

andrew.r.nobbs@tmr.qld.gov.au Consultants for

Engineering
Projects

andrew.r.hobbs@tmr.qgld.gov.au Consultants for

Engineering
Projects

andrew.r.nobbs@tmr.qld.gov.au Consultants for

Engineering
Projects

andrew.r.hobbs@tmr.qgld.gov.au Consultants for

Engineering
Projects

gina.f.turner@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

gina.f.turner@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

gina.f.turner@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure

Building and
Construction Panel)

john.h.mccormack@tmr.qld.gov.au Consultants for

Engineering
Projects

john.h.mccormack@tmr.qgld.gov.au Consultants for

Engineering
Projects

john.h.mccormack@tmr.qld.gov.au Consultants for

Engineering
Projects

john.h.mccormack@tmr.gld.gov.au Consultants for

Engineering
Projects
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Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Restricted Tender

Open Tender

Open Tender

Open Tender

Restricted Tender

Open Tender

Restricted Tender

Open Tender

Oct - Dec 2023

Oct - Dec 2023

Apr - Jun 2024

Oct - Dec 2023

Jul - Sep 2023

Oct - Dec 2023

Oct - Dec 2023

Oct - Dec 2023

Oct - Dec 2023

Jul - Sep 2023

Jan - Mar 2024

Jul - Sep 2023
Jul - Sep 2023
Jul - Sep 2023

Oct - Dec 2023

Investment Name District Industry Briefing | Industry Briefing Contact Email Market Approach Invitation Method | Expected Time to | Approximate
Contact Name Address Market Contract
Value ($

250,000

1,000,000

280,000

350,000

200,000

150,000

150,000

200,000

300,000

390,000

168,000

200,000

700,000

400,000

1,000,000
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2323775 Carnarvon Highway (Surat - Roma), Surat South West Brendan brendan.b.morgan@tmr.qgld.gov.au Consultants for Restricted Tender Jul - Sep 2023 300,000
River Bridge, upgrade bridge and Morgan Engineering
approaches, planning Projects
13573 Methodology for assessing non- Statewide Jaco Van Den jaco.s.vandenberg@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure Restricted Tender Oct - Dec 2023 50,000
infrastructure solutions, planning Berg Building and
Construction Panel)
1878405 Priority Precinct plans on key transport Statewide Chris Howarth-  chris.y.howarth- IBCP (Infrastructure Restricted Tender Jan - Mar 2024 300,000
network nodes, planning Crewdson crewdson@tmr.qgld.gov.au Building and
Construction Panel)
1829692 Public transport model Statewide Jaco Van Den jaco.s.vandenberg@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure Restricted Tender Jan - Mar 2024 200,000
Berg Building and
Construction Panel)
14105 Queensland transport snapshot benefits Statewide Jaco Van Den jaco.s.vandenberg@tmr.qld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure Restricted Tender Jan - Mar 2024 130,000
reporting, planning Berg Building and
Construction Panel)
741100 Region focused strategic transport model Statewide Jaco Van Den jaco.s.vandenberg@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure Restricted Tender Jul - Sep 2023 130,000
development and maintenance planning Berg Building and
Construction Panel)
1878728 Regional city traffic model development and Statewide Jaco Van Den jaco.s.vandenberg@tmr.qgld.gov.au IBCP (Infrastructure Restricted Tender Oct - Dec 2023 130,000
maintenance Berg Building and
Construction Panel)
2300096 SEQ park 'n' ride feasibility studies, planning Statewide Greg Buffini greg.buffini@translink.com.au IBCP (Infrastructure Restricted Tender Oct - Dec 2023 300,000
Building and
Construction Panel)
2029315 Bundaberg - Bargara Road, Princess Street  Wide Paul Mason bundaberg.office@tmr.qld.gov.au Consultants for Restricted Tender Apr - Jun 2024 400,000
and Scotland Street intersection upgrade, Bay/Burnett Engineering
planning Projects
8516 Bundaberg - Bargara Road, Port Road to Wide Paul Mason bundaberg.office@tmr.qld.gov.au Consultants for Restricted Tender Apr - Jun 2024 300,000
Potters Road, develop active transport Bay/Burnett Engineering
facility, planning Projects
2274126 Fraser Coast integrated transport strategy Wide Paul Mason bundaberg.office@tmr.qld.gov.au Consultants for Restricted Tender Oct - Dec 2023 900,000
planning Bay/Burnett Engineering
Projects
2298689 Maryborough - Hervey Bay Road, Ibis Wide Paul Mason bundaberg.office@tmr.qld.gov.au Consultants for Restricted Tender Oct - Dec 2023 400,000
Boulevard and Fairway Drive, upgrade Bay/Burnett Engineering
intersection, business case Projects
1521420 Tin Can Bay Road, overtaking lanes, Wide Paul Mason bundaberg.office@tmr.qld.gov.au Consultants for Restricted Tender Jul - Sep 2023 300,000
planning Bay/Burnett Engineering
Projects
Notes:

e The above program of works, current as of June 2023, is indicative only and subject to change without notice. For example, projects may be deferred without notice to respond to emerging government
priorities.

e The estimated invitation method, expected time to market and approximated contract value for the above projects is indicative only and subject to change without notice.

e Please be advised that the Engineering Consultant Scheme (ECS) PTD 0003-14 closed on 30 July 2023, it has been replaced with the newly established whole of government Standing Offer Agreement
called the Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel. Any existing work orders under the finalised ECS will continue until they expire or are terminated.
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e The approximate contract value amounts are based on the estimated value of tenders that will be run and finalised in 2023-24. The values reflect expected spend on contracts in 2023-24 and, in some

cases, continuing into 2024-25. The values reflect the spend on contracts with Industry rather than total project costs, noting that Department of Transport and Main Roads (TMR) has internal costs and
past procurements that may be complete.

e For that reason, the information presented at the project level will be different to the information that is contained within the Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program therefore a
reconciliation between the two documents would not be useful.

e The above is not an exhaustive list of planning done within TMR but rather projects funded through the main TMR planning program. Additional planning projects are funded through other means such as

Australian Government funding and other Queensland Government funding sources. Information on other planning projects can be sourced through the Queensland Transport and Roads Investment
Program publication.
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