## **Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program**

2023-24 Transport System Planning Program Project Procurement List



Investment ID	Investment Name	District	Industry Briefing Contact Name	Industry Briefing Contact Email Address	Market Approach	Invitation Method	Expected Time to Market	Approximate Contract Value (\$)
2238405	Barcaldine - Aramac Road, Aramac Creek culvert replacement and immunity, business case	Central West	Dale Bowden	CQ Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	150,000
1898848	Birdsville Developmental Road (Morney - Birdsville), route study	Central West	Dale Bowden	CQ Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	300,000
2238537	Eyre Developmental Road (Bedourie - Birdsville), Cuttaburra crossing flood resilience and sealing, business case	Central West	Dale Bowden	CQ Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	350,000
2287735	Gore Highway (Millmerran - Goondiwindi), link planning	Darling Downs	Daniel Naish	downsswr.office@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jan - Mar 2024	110,000
2287671	Gore Highway (Toowoomba - Millmerran), link planning	Darling Downs	Daniel Naish	downsswr.office@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jan - Mar 2024	110,000
1142330	Far North District transport network review planning	Far North	Darryl Jones	darryl.y.jones@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Open Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	500,000
1498454	Far North District, Principal Cycleway Network, planning	Far North	Darryl Jones	darryl.y.jones@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jan - Mar 2024	350,000
1903969	Far North District, width deficient roads upgrade strategy, planning	Far North	Darryl Jones	darryl.y.jones@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Open Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	770,000
2297521	Pine Creek - Yarrabah Road, upgrade, planning	Far North	Darryl Jones	darryl.y.jones@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	350,000
1148340	Bruce Highway (Gin Gin - Benaraby), Miriam Vale township, planning	Fitzroy	Dale Bowden	CQ Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	150,000
1904877	Burnett Highway (Biloela - Mount Morgan), Oaky Creek and Dee River 2 bridge upgrade, planning	Fitzroy	Dale Bowden	CQ Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	400,000
2707786	Capricorn Highway (Emerald to Alpha), Billaboo Creek upgrade, business case	Fitzroy	Dale Bowden	CQ Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	400,000
2708152	Capricorn Highway (Emerald to Alpha), strengthen and widen pavement, business case	Fitzroy	Dale Bowden	CQ Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	250,000
1900343	Capricorn Highway (Rockhampton - Duaringa), non-timber bridge strengthening program planning	Fitzroy	Dale Bowden	CQ Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	300,000
1519626	Fitzroy District road link, planning	Fitzroy	Dale Bowden	CQ Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	250,000
2188514	Gladstone - Mt Larcom Road, Calliope River Bridge and Calliope River Anabranch Bridge, planning	Fitzroy	Dale Bowden	CQ_Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	1,500,000

Investment ID	Investment Name	District	Industry Briefing Contact Name	Industry Briefing Contact Email Address	Market Approach	Invitation Method	Expected Time to Market	Approximate Contract Value (\$)
2678650	Marlborough - Sarina Road, improve various structures, business case	Fitzroy	Dale Bowden	CQ Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	650,000
1905048	Western Yeppoon - Emu Park Road Widening, Strengthening and Immunity Planning	Fitzroy	Dale Bowden	CQ Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	400,000
1818661	Mackay - Bucasia Road, Bucasia to Rural View roundabout, improve efficiency, planning	Mackay/Whits unday	Dale Bowden	CQ Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	200,000
2296280	Mackay - Bucasia Road, Northern Beaches link, principal cycle network, planning	Mackay/Whits unday	Dale Bowden	CQ Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Sole Invitation	Oct - Dec 2023	100,000
2296569	Mackay - Slade Point Road, Harbour Road to Keeleys Road, cycleway link, planning	Mackay/Whits unday	Dale Bowden	CQ_Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Sole Invitation	Oct - Dec 2023	100,000
2296455	Peak Downs Highway (Nebo - Mackay) principal cycle network, planning	Mackay/Whits unday	Dale Bowden	CQ Program@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Sole Invitation	Oct - Dec 2023	100,000
8783	Brisbane Mesoscopic AIMSUN Model	Metropolitan	Jaco Van Den Berg	jaco.s.vandenberg@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	175,000
1562020	Everton Park passenger transport access study, planning	Metropolitan	Greg Buffini	greg.buffini@translink.com.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	300,000
2664482	Goodna train station, interchange and park 'n' ride, business case	Metropolitan	Charlie Wayment	charlie.wayment@translink.com.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jan - Mar 2024	300,000
2275860	Gympie Arterial Road (Kedron - Bald Hills), planning	Metropolitan	Brad Garrett	bradley.m.garrett@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Multi-stage process	Jan - Mar 2024	6,000,000
454805	Kenmore to CBD Moggill Road, passenger transport access study, planning	Metropolitan	Greg Buffini	greg.buffini@translink.com.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Apr - Jun 2024	280,000
2422929	Logan Sub-Arterial Road (Miles Platting Road) and Padstow Road, upgrade intersection, planning	Metropolitan	Brad Garrett	bradley.m.garrett@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Multi-stage process	Oct - Dec 2023	800,000
2821602	Moreton Bay Cycleway (Murarrie to Wynnum), planning	Metropolitan	Brad Garrett	bradley.m.garrett@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jan - Mar 2024	1,000,000
1487856	South East Queensland bus priority, planning	Metropolitan	Chris Howarth- Crewdson	chris.y.howarth- crewdson@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	200,000
2292190	Stafford Road and South Pine Road upgrade intersection, planning	Metropolitan	Brad Garrett	bradley.m.garrett@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Multi-stage process	Oct - Dec 2023	700,000
2263283	Burpengary-Caboolture Road duplication, Aquatic Centre Drive to Graham Road, Business Case	North Coast	Sandra Hinrichsen	northcoast@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Jan - Mar 2024	1,000,000

Investment ID	Investment Name	District	Industry Briefing Contact Name	Industry Briefing Contact Email Address	Market Approach	Invitation Method	Expected Time to Market	Approximate Contract Value (\$)
2423004	Dakabin West train station, park 'n' ride, planning	North Coast	Sandra Hinrichsen	northcoast@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	250,000
1868964	Maroochydore - Noosa Road (David Low Way), Bli Bli Bridge upgrade, planning	North Coast	Sandra Hinrichsen	northcoast@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	1,000,000
2687956	Strathpine Precinct Interchange, planning	North Coast	Greg Buffini	greg.buffini@translink.com.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Apr - Jun 2024	280,000
2659671	Barkly and Flinders highways, upgrade, business case	North West	Andrew Hobbs	andrew.r.hobbs@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	350,000
2274531	Barkly Highway (Mount Isa - Camooweal), Leichhardt River Bridge strengthening and rehabilitation, business case	North West	Andrew Hobbs	andrew.r.hobbs@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	200,000
2274627	Burke Developmental Road (Normanton - Dimbulah), upgrade of priority floodways, business case	North West	Andrew Hobbs	andrew.r.hobbs@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	150,000
2659673	Cloncurry - Dajarra Road, Mowdy Creek, upgrade floodway, planning	North West	Andrew Hobbs	andrew.r.hobbs@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	150,000
2274435	Kennedy Developmental Road (The Lynd - Hughenden), upgrade of Whitecliff Gorges, planning	North West	Andrew Hobbs	andrew.r.hobbs@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	200,000
2291087	North Townsville Road (Woolcock Street), Weston Street to Pilkington Street, upgrade safety and capacity, planning	Northern	Gina Turner	gina.f.turner@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Open Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	300,000
2292045	South Townsville Road (Railway Avenue), Rooneys Bridge to Boundary Street, strengthen pavement and improve safety, planning	Northern	Gina Turner	gina.f.turner@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Open Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	390,000
2292641	Townsville Heavy Vehicle Network, safety upgrades, planning	Northern	Gina Turner	gina.f.turner@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Open Tender	Jan - Mar 2024	168,000
2262796	Beaudesert - Beenleigh Road and Bannockburn Road, signalisation of intersection, business case	South Coast	John McCormack	john.h.mccormack@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	200,000
1883771	Gold Coast Highway (Helensvale - Southport), Pacific Motorway to Oxley Drive, planning	South Coast	John McCormack	john.h.mccormack@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Open Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	700,000
1119268	Nerang - Broadbeach Road, Pacific Motorway to Lawrence Drive, planning	South Coast	John McCormack	john.h.mccormack@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	400,000
1882808	Southport - Burleigh Road (Clear Island Waters - Burleigh Heads), link planning;	South Coast	John McCormack	john.h.mccormack@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Open Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	1,000,000

Investment ID	Investment Name	District	Industry Briefing Contact Name	Industry Briefing Contact Email Address	Market Approach	Invitation Method	Expected Time to Market	Approximate Contract Value (\$)
2323775	Carnarvon Highway (Surat - Roma), Surat River Bridge, upgrade bridge and approaches, planning	South West	Brendan Morgan	brendan.b.morgan@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	300,000
13573	Methodology for assessing non- infrastructure solutions, planning	Statewide	Jaco Van Den Berg	jaco.s.vandenberg@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	50,000
1878405	Priority Precinct plans on key transport network nodes, planning	Statewide	Chris Howarth- Crewdson	chris.y.howarth- crewdson@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jan - Mar 2024	300,000
1829692	Public transport model	Statewide	Jaco Van Den Berg	jaco.s.vandenberg@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jan - Mar 2024	200,000
14105	Queensland transport snapshot benefits reporting, planning	Statewide	Jaco Van Den Berg	jaco.s.vandenberg@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jan - Mar 2024	130,000
741100	Region focused strategic transport model development and maintenance planning	Statewide	Jaco Van Den Berg	jaco.s.vandenberg@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	130,000
1878728	Regional city traffic model development and maintenance	Statewide	Jaco Van Den Berg	jaco.s.vandenberg@tmr.qld.gov.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	130,000
2300096	SEQ park 'n' ride feasibility studies, planning	Statewide	Greg Buffini	greg.buffini@translink.com.au	IBCP (Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel)	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	300,000
2029315	Bundaberg - Bargara Road, Princess Street and Scotland Street intersection upgrade, planning	Wide Bay/Burnett	Paul Mason	bundaberg.office@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Apr - Jun 2024	400,000
8516	Bundaberg - Bargara Road, Port Road to Potters Road, develop active transport facility, planning	Wide Bay/Burnett	Paul Mason	bundaberg.office@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Apr - Jun 2024	300,000
2274126	Fraser Coast integrated transport strategy planning	Wide Bay/Burnett	Paul Mason	bundaberg.office@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	900,000
2298689	Maryborough - Hervey Bay Road, Ibis Boulevard and Fairway Drive, upgrade intersection, business case	Wide Bay/Burnett	Paul Mason	bundaberg.office@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Oct - Dec 2023	400,000
1521420	Tin Can Bay Road, overtaking lanes, planning	Wide Bay/Burnett	Paul Mason	bundaberg.office@tmr.qld.gov.au	Consultants for Engineering Projects	Restricted Tender	Jul - Sep 2023	300,000

## Notes:

- The above program of works, current as of June 2023, is indicative only and subject to change without notice. For example, projects may be deferred without notice to respond to emerging government priorities.
- The estimated invitation method, expected time to market and approximated contract value for the above projects is indicative only and subject to change without notice.
- Please be advised that the Engineering Consultant Scheme (ECS) PTD 0003-14 closed on 30 July 2023, it has been replaced with the newly established whole of government Standing Offer Agreement called the Infrastructure Building and Construction Panel. Any existing work orders under the finalised ECS will continue until they expire or are terminated.

- The approximate contract value amounts are based on the estimated value of tenders that will be run and finalised in 2023-24. The values reflect expected spend on contracts in 2023-24 and, in some cases, continuing into 2024-25. The values reflect the spend on contracts with Industry rather than total project costs, noting that Department of Transport and Main Roads (TMR) has internal costs and past procurements that may be complete.
- For that reason, the information presented at the project level will be different to the information that is contained within the Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program therefore a reconciliation between the two documents would not be useful.
- The above is not an exhaustive list of planning done within TMR but rather projects funded through the main TMR planning program. Additional planning projects are funded through other means such as Australian Government funding and other Queensland Government funding sources. Information on other planning projects can be sourced through the Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program publication.